Manually Operated Type
Series AK3652/4652
Series AK
Air Operated Type
Series AK3542/4542
Actuation is 90 degrees open to closed with a cutout window, on both sides of raised
rectangular section, providing visual status of open or closed state.
Compact and lightweight by modifying the knob design

operated type
RoHS
How to Order
2
45
°
Connections:   N,    BRNConnections: 4T, 6T Connections: 4, 6,    BR4
6
4
6
4
6
M5 x 0.8
Actuation port
ø1.57 (40)
2.
24
 (
57
)
0.
44
 (
11
.2
)
B
A
2 x Compression
2 x Rc, NPT female
A
2 x R, NPT male
B
A
25.4
M5 x 0.8 depth 6.4
(Mounting hole)
Dimensions
Ports
A B
Connections
inch (mm) inch (mm)
4T 2.56 (65.0) 1.12 sq. (28.4) 1/4 inch compression
4BR 1.70 (43.2) — — Rc 1/4
4BRN 2.32 (58.9) 1.12 sq. (28.4) R 1/4
4 1.70 (43.2) — — NPT 1/4 female
4N 2.32 (58.9) 1.12 sq. (28.4) NPT 1/4 male
6T 2.68 (68.1) 1.12 sq. (28.4) 3/8 inch compression
6BR 2.32 (58.9) — — Rc 3/8
6BRN 2.32 (58.9) 1.12 sq. (28.4) R 3/8
6 2.32 (58.9) — — NPT 3/8 female
6N 2.32 (58.9) 1.12 sq. (28.4) NPT 3/8 male
Specifications
Operating Parameters AK3542 AK4542
Status Normally closed (N.C.)
Gas Select compatible materials of construction for the gas
Operating pressure Vacuum to 125 psig (0.9 MPa)
Proof pressure 200 psig (1.4 MPa)
Ambient and operating temperature 14 to 160°F (−10 to 71°C) (No freezing)
Cv 0.29 0.5
Leak rate 1 x 10−10 Pa·m3/sec
Connections Compression, Rc, R, NPT
Actuation pressure 60 to 110 psig (0.4 to 0.76 MPa)
Actuation port connection M5 x 0.8
Actuation port location Top
Installation Bottom mount
Internal volume 0.06 in3 (1.07 cm3)
Weight 0.28 kg Note)
Note) Weight for AK3542S2P4T4T including individual boxed weight. It may vary depending on connections or options.
AK3542 & 4542
inch (mm)
Diaphragm Valves for General Applications

Manually
operated type
RoHSHow to Order
3
4
45
°
ø1.50 (38)
2.
17
 (
55
)
0.
44
 (
11
.2
)
2 x Compression
B
A
2 x Rc, NPT female
A
2 x R, NPT male
B
A
25.4
M5 x 0.8 depth 6.4
(Mounting hole)
Connections: 4T, 6T Connections:    N,    BRNConnections: 4, 6,    BR4
6
4
6
4
6
Specifications
Operating Parameters AK3652 AK4652
Gas Select compatible materials of construction for the gas
Operating pressure Vacuum to 250 psig (1.7 MPa)
Proof pressure 375 psig (2.6 MPa)
Ambient and operating temperature –40 to 160°F (−40 to 71°C)(No freezing)
Cv 0.29 0.5
Leak rate 1 x 10−10 Pa·m3/sec
Connections Compression, Rc, R, NPT
Installation Bottom mount
Internal volume 0.06 in3 (1.07 cm3)
Weight 0.26 kg Note)
Knob 1/4 turn indicating round knob with a raised rectangular section
Note) Weight for AK3652S2P4T4T including individual boxed weight. It may vary depending on connections.
Dimensions
AK3652 & 4652
Ports
A B
Connections
inch (mm) inch (mm)
4T 2.56 (65.0) 1.12 sq. (28.4) 1/4 inch compression
4BR 1.70 (43.2) — — Rc 1/4
4BRN 2.32 (58.9) 1.12 sq. (28.4) R 1/4
4 1.70 (43.2) — — NPT 1/4 female
4N 2.32 (58.9) 1.12 sq. (28.4) NPT 1/4 male
6T 2.68 (68.1) 1.12 sq. (28.4) 3/8 inch compression
6BR 2.32 (58.9) — — Rc 3/8
6BRN 2.32 (58.9) 1.12 sq. (28.4) R 3/8
6 2.32 (58.9) — — NPT 3/8 female
6N 2.32 (58.9) 1.12 sq. (28.4) NPT 3/8 male
inch (mm)
Diaphragm Valves for General Applications